Your Global Automation Partner
Instructions for Use
PS310… | PS510…
Pressure Sensors
2 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
V01.00 | 2020/01 3
Contents
1 About these Instructions...................................................................................................................  5

V01.00 | 2020/01 29
14 Technical Data
Type code PS 310 PS 510
Pressure range Sensor-dependent
See data sheetPressure type
Outputs Transistor switching output, analog outputs and IO-Link (freely
configurable)
IO-Link COM2 38.4 kBaud frame type 2.2
Current output (0) 4…20 mA
Voltage output 0…10 V, 0…5 V, 1…6 V
Accuracy of analog output
(NLHR), non-linearity, hyster-
esis and repeatability
Sensor-dependent
See data sheet
Switching output
Accuracy/switch point
Switching point distance
Switch point
Reset switch points
Switching frequency
Operating voltage 18…33 VDC
Temperature of medium -40…+90 °C
Ambient temperatur -40…+80 °C
Storage temperature -40…+100 °C
TK: – Zero point/10K –
Range/10K
Voltage drop at Ie
Burst protection Sensor-dependent
See data sheet
Short-circuit/reverse polarity
protection
Yes, cyclic / yes (power supply)
Rated operational current 0.25 A
Type of protection IP6K6K/IP6K7/IP6K9K acc. to ISO 20653
Protection class III
EMC EN 61000-4-2
EN 61000-4-3
EN 61000-4-4
EN 61000-4-5
EN 61000-4-6
Housing material Stainless steel/plastic, 1.4404 (316L)/ polyarylamide 50% GF UL
94 V-0
Materials with medium-con-
tact
Stainless steel 1.4404 (316L) ,
Al2O3, FKM (Viton)
Stainless steel 1.4404 (316L) /
1.4542
Pressure connection wrench
size
24
Technical Data
30 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Type code PS 310 PS 510
Housing nut with tightening
torque
35 Nm
Rotatable display Yes
Sensor body adjustable Yes
Vibration resistance 20 g (10…2000 Hz) acc. to EN 60068-2-6
Shock resistance 50 x g (11 ms) acc. to EN 60068-2-27
Type of display 4-digit 12-segment display, rotatable by 180°. Red or green.
Number of touchpads 3
Over 30 subsidiaries and over
60 representations worldwide!
100004407 | 2020/01
100004407